CHICAGO NORTH SHORE and MILWAUKEE RAILWAY

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVES
CHICAGO

105 West Madison Street

ANdover 3-7450
R. S. Amis, Vice President—Traffic
H. J. Phillips

............................... Traffic Manager
Hi RCERICKSON... - civnte oo+ smie < ores o wint tiasoice o o General Passenger Agent
Gorman Bennett. ....................... Division Freight Agent
Roy Thompson. .. .................... Assistant Traffic Manager
PAULEE. NOTdgren e« wis: « sve ¥ 5 5 5505 wsl 5 5 i 8 feviss i 5 Industrial Agent
Geo. WasshaUSeNs : oo s i s 5% 5 550 25 w56 s s Freight Claim Agent
D.B.Bowles.............. Assistant to the Vice President—Traffic

MILWAUKEE
231 W. Wisconsin Ave.
BRoadway 1-3773
........................ Assistant Traffic Manager
......................... Division Passenger Ageni

F. J. Burkard
T. F. Gnevo

Portland 4, Ore.—723 Board of Trade Building
L. F. Mulligan, General Western Freight Agent

Seattle 1, Wash.—602 University Building
Charles J. Dardis, General Agent

Washington 6, D.C.—806 Mills Building
J. W. Vessels, General Agent

Palmyra, N. J.—307 Cleveland Avenue
J. K. Hiltner, General Eastern Agent

TRAVEL AND SHIP VIA NORTH SHORE LINE
10 ELECTROLINER TRIPS and 29 other high-speed electric trains, every

day, combine to provide a travel service between Chicago and Milwaukee
unequalled for its every-hour-on-the-hour convenience.

SHIPPERS OF CARLOAD FREIGHT between points south and east of
Chicago and cities in Wisconsin, Minnesota and the Northwest profit by

specifying C.N.S. & M. Ry. as an intermediate carrier. Consult Traffic
Department representatives listed above.

FAST, FREQUENT PASSENGER TRAIN EMERGENCY BAGGAGE SERVICE
between Chicago, Milwaukee and intermediate points. When you
want a package to arrive in a hurry—ship it via North Shore.
Consult your local agent for details.

QI

EEEOEB Chicogo North Shore ond Milwaukee Ry.

@ Corload Freight Interchange Points

mxxrxeee®  Milwaukee & Lake Shore Line, Inc.

% APPLEION FOND DULAC

‘@ SHEBOYGAN

vawauee NINHSINE

Mational Ave.
] Greenfield Ave.
o\ Mitchell St

]
'! _.\\ Nu..;‘m« St
1 e\ \l
-\ . "
WISCOSSIN 1' 'vf}\\ ! “the route of the Electroliners
i \ *
] % 53 Il
1 R \*
i
! ‘\SACINE A
\ t
' 1
t
) \
' 1
: \KENOSHA
l
-
1
t £
] «“l
1 o
1 re V°°
.._._._.,._‘_,_._._._.~,_._|l._ ‘°
1
1 ,' z|o~
uy
z) WAUKEGAN
:
=)
% ROCKFORD -\ Edison anl '0
(S
ol s
° 10th S"xe! ’. lO)h STREET
v

1nHuNoIs
(J GREAT LAKES
' () powner's
UBERTYVILLE 3 LAKE MICHIGAN
MUNDELEIN
-
<7
v
7,
£ 7
7
s

NORTHBROOK

NORTHFIELD

Waoukegan North Chicago Transit Co.

ASSOCIATED MOTOR COACH COMPANIES:

Racine Motor Coach Lines, Inc. WILSON AVE. U

BELMONT AVE.
CHICAGO AVE.L)
GRAND AVE. L]
MERCHANDISE MART [ ]

CHICAGO LoOP ()

ROOSEVELT ROAD U

Kenosha Motor Coach Company

Rockford Transit Company

Appleton & Intercity Motor Coach Lines, Inc.
Fond du Lac Motor Coach Lines, Inc.
Sheboygan City Lines

Waukegan North Chicago Transit Co.

PRINTED IN U.S.A. — PB




CHICAGO - WAUKEGAN - KENOSHA - RACINE - MILWAUKEE
Skokie Valley Route

NORTHBOUND 401 403 405 801 409 4 803 413 415 47 805 419 421
. 5 Dail Sat. &
Time shown is that Egc?’ Sun. Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Sun. Doily Daily Daily Sot. Daily
in effect in Chicago Sun. Only * BC B * Only BX * Only
AM AM AM ——AM_ AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM
CHICAGO
Rocsevelt Road ., iv.vuuvcimmssnn sismasnssesisiss 5.26 5.56 6.56 7.56 8.56 9.55 | 10.56 | 11.01 | 11.56 | 12.55 1.56 2.01 2.56
Adams & Wabash
1223 So. Wabash) ... .icuieis sivanis sisiasie stemivs sins 5.30 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 | 10.00{ 11.00 | 11.05| 12.00 1.00 2.00 2.05 3.00
Madison & Wabash............................ 5.31 6.01 7.01 8.01 9.01 | 10.01 | 11.01 | 11.06 | 12.01 1.01 2.01 2.06 3.01
Randolph 8:Wabash........ wis simiss s gatess atsmesn svers 5.32 6.02| 7.02| 802 9.02| 10.02| 11.02| 11.07| 12.02| 1.02| 202 2.07| 3.02
Clarkiand kake. . . o soui qamigamisimm ves setn s 5.33 6.03 7.04 8.03 9.03 | 10.03 | 11.03 | 11.08 | 12.03 1.03 2.03 2.08 3.03
Merchandise:Mart. ;oo coms sum s ae vaes s sams 5.34 6.04 7.05 8.05 9.04 | 10.04 | 11.04 | 11.09 | 12.04 1.04 2.04 2.09 3.04
Grand Avenue. ...ttt 5.35 6.05 7.06 8.06 9.05| 10.05| 11.05| 11.10| 12.05 1.05 2.05 2.10 3.05
Chicago Avenue...............coiuiiinnaann... 5.36 6.06 7.08 | 8.07 9.06 | 10.06 | 11.06 | 11.11| 12.06 1.06 2.06 21 3.06
Belmont Avenue. ..............ccoiiiiinnin.... 5.45 6.15 7.17 8.16 9.14 | 10.14 | 11.14 | 11.19| 12.14 1.14 2.15 2.19 3. 14
Wilson Avenue. ... .......ooviiiiiiiii. 5.50 6.20 7.22 8.21 9.19 | 10.19| 11.19| 11.24| 12.19 1.19 2.19 2.24 3.19
Roward Streel. ... vanis win i weey waws gesi s i 5.57 6.27 7.30 8.29 9.26| 10.26 | 11.26 | 11.31| 12.26 1.26 2.26 2.5 3.26
Skokie, Hlinois
Dempster Street..........c.coviiiiiiiianinn.. 6.04 6.34 737 e 9.33 | 10.33 e 11.38 | 12.33 138 |geevoee- 2.38 3B
Lake Bluff o3 E E
ake Blu b = =
Scranton AVenUe. ... .. .o\ .eiseieee e | 6.52 |3 785 [€.. ] e, H P S 16 |2...... 256 |........
6 G G
“ - w
Great Lakes o = o
Downey's (West). ... ......ciiiiiiiiinnn.n.. 6.24 6.54 7.57 Fhswsnan 9.53 1 10.54 foounine 11.58 | 12.53 1:54 |00 .. 2.58 3.53
North Chicago Junction. . .. ....................... 6.27 6.57 8.00 8.56 9.56 | 10.57 [K11.51 | 12.02 | 12.566 1.57 M 2.51 3.02 3.56
Wavkegan
EdISOn GO oo crsys st it 0o ohis i SIS X6ns, lmmge miosns €.34 7.04 8.06 9.01 | 10.03 | 11.04 [M11.56| 12.09 1.03 2.04 (M 2.56 3.09 4.03
e e S e, e A B o R el 6.41 7-11 813 Lipeuiwes 10.09 | 11.10 [K12.03 | 12.15 1.09 210 |........ 3.15 4.09
Kenosha ...icswiervivorrssssiuisio s saiv s Srsied ol §0155 6.50 7.2 8.22 9.16 | 10.17 | 11.18 | 12.12 | 12.23 1.17 2.18 3.10 3.3 4.17
L == T 7.00 7.3 8.32 9.26| 10.27 | 11.29| 12.22 | 12.33 1.27 2.29 3.20 3.3 4.21
MILWAUKEE &5
Harrison Street. ........ .. .. i, 7.20 7.50 8.52 9.45| 1047 | 11.49] 12.41| 12.53 1.47 2.49 3.39 3.53 4.47
Mitchell Street 7.2%5 7.55 8.57 9.50 | 10.52 | 11.54 | 12.46 | 12.58 1.52 2.54 3.4 3.68 4.52
Greenfield Avenue 7.28 7.58 9.00 953 | 10.55 | 11.57 | 12.49 1.01 1.55 2.67 3.41 4.01 4.55
National Avenue .. . s swen v swiais swins sivins sis s 7.30 8.00 9.02 9.55 | 10.57 | 11.59 | 12.51 1.03 1.57 2.59 3.49 4.03 4.57
Downtown Terminal i
6th & Michigan Streets. . .. ivviiniennenrneennns 7.33 8.03 9.05 9.58 ( 11.00 | 12.02 | 12.54 1.06 2.00 3.02 3.52 4.06 5.00
AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

K—Stops daily except Sat. and Sun.
J—Stops daily except Sundays

AM—L.ight Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures
&&—Indicates rail-auto service available at this point.

L—Stops Saturdays Only.
M—Stops daily except Saturdays.

THIS 1S AN *“ALL-YEAR-"ROUND' TIMETABLE. When Daylight Saving Time is in effect in Chicago the time of all trains shown in this folder is
Daylight Saving Time. When Central Standard Time is in force in Chicago all train times become Central Standard Time.
During 5 months of the year (approximately the last week in April until the last week in September) Chicago and cities in lllinois served by the
North Shore Line operate on Daylight Saving Time. Cities in Wisconsin are on Central Standard Time throughout the entire year.




CHICAGO - WAUKEGAN - KENOSHA - RACINE - MILWAUKEE
Skokie Valley Route

NORTHBOUND 423 205 | 807 | 425 | 207 | 209 | 427 | 429 809 | 431 | 433 | 435 | 437
Ti ¥ is that y Daily ) ] Daily Daily
Ime shown is tha Daily Exc. Daily Daily Exc. Exc. Daily Daily Daily Sun. Daily Daily Daily
in effect in Chicago BB |Sat&Sun| ¥ BC |[Sa.&Su.|Sa. & Su. B * Only
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
CHICAGO
Roosevelt Road:. . .52 sib. Soav ks voissivnion sutkis 3.56 4.30 4.54 4.57 6.03 5.20 5.55 6.55 7.56 8.01 8.56 | 10.26 | 11.56
Adams & Wabash
(223180, Wabash) .25 o ol oo So St i ol s 400) 435} 459 6502| 6.08| 65.26| 600( 7.00| 800 8.05| 9.00] 10.30 | 12.00
Madison & Wabash. ... . 4.01 4.36| b&.00 5.03 5.09 5.26 6.01 7.01 8.01 8.06| 9.01| 10.31| 12.01
Randolph & Wabash.. .. 4.02 4.31 5.01 6.04 5.10 5.27 6.02 7.02 8.02 8.07( 9.02| 10.32 | 12.02
Clarkiand\Lake: Saf. 4 .o dow c®ins oo natlewonias 403) 43| 6502| 506( 6.91.] 528| 6.03]| 7.03| 8.03| 8.08| 9.03| 10.33| 12.03
Merchandise Mart 4.04 4.40 5.03 5.07 6.13 6.29 6.05 7.06 8.04 8.09 | 9.04| 10.34 | 12.04
Grand Avenve.......... 4.06 4.41 5.04 5.08 6.14 5.30 6.06 7.06 8.05 8.10f 9.05( 10.35 | 12.05
Chicago Avenue 4.06 4.43 6.07 5.10 6.16 5.33 6.08 7.08 8.06 8.1 9.06 | 10.36 | 12.06
Belmont Avenue 4.14 4.52 6.16 5.19 6.26 5.42 6.17 7.17 8.14 819 9.14| 10.44| 12.14
Wilson Avenve. ...... 4.19 4.57 6.21 5.24 6.30 6.47 6.22 1.22 8.19 824 9.19( 10.49 | 12.19
Howard Streets o ot il vun St 4.26 5.06 6.29 6.32 6.38 6.66 6.30 7.30 8.26 8.31 9.26 | 10.58 | 12.28
Skokie, lllinois
Dempster Streef. ...............ooiiiiiii 4.33 6.12 | peeene 6.40 6.46 6.02 6.37 137 |ggeveeee 8.38| 9.33| 11.05| 12.35
w w
Lake Bluff E E
Scranton AVeRUS ...+ eeeereiinee e | 536 |S...... 668  6.17| 625| 655 7.65 [2...... 8.56| 9.61| 11.%5 | 12.53
(8] Q
Great Lakes E E
Downey's\EWiest): it ..cinwide th e sl vsidiod oo, o6 4.54 B:39 o i d 6.01 6.20 6.28 6.58 .88 Lot 8.59 9.564 | 11.28| 12.56
NorthiChicago Junchon ... o ki v T8 e B0 doails 4.51 B.42 juEakh, 6.04 6.23 6.31 7.01 8.01 (J 8.51 9.02 9.57 | 11.31| 12.59
Wavukegan
Edison Court. ... ..ottt 5.04 649 ol 6.1 6.30 6.39 7.08 8.08 8.56 9.09 [ 10.04 | 11.38 1.06
Zion' oA s S i tle 1 5 8 e B e T R S R e s B0 s e 1 YRR PR 7.14 8514 9.16 | 10.10 | 11.44 1.12
Kenosha. . . ... B o | 1Y A 6.14 - g [ S | S 1.2 8.22 9.10 9.23| 10.18 | 11.52 1.20
Rocine/ €0l te Mt ol et s sona e d e me Gl o Bi29upo . 6.24 o BRI PR RIs e 7.32 8.32 9.20 9.33 | 10.28 | 12.02 1.30
MILWAUKEE
Harrison Street...... ...l B: 49}t 6.43 S04, .. b s 7.51 8.51 9.39 9.53 | 10.48 | 12.22 1.50
Mitchell Street....................oiiiiil. L FL 0 e e 6.48 [ 0 WA | AR s 7.56 8.66 9.44 9.58 | 10.53 | 12.27 1.55
Greenfleld Avenve......c..m. . cooiiian. iy H T A R 6.51 L1728 e o R AR 7.59 8.59 9.47| 10.01 | 10.56 | 12.30 1.58
Nationali Avenuers. . &, ub Sl i LU bssalnd a5 Bi697 of a2 6.53 7304 P niidlo s iy 8.01 9.01 9.49 | 10.03 | 10.58 | 12.32 2.00
Downtown Terminal
6th & Michigan Streets. ... .....ooiiiiinin.... 6302 ]2 Lol 6.56 T/ T s B R B 8.04 9.04 9.52 10.06 | 11.01 12.35 2.03
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM
J—Stops daily except Sundays. AM—L.ight Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures i &&p—Indicates rail-auto service available. at this point.

* A star at the top of a schedule column indicates that particular train is an ELECTROLINER . . . completely air-conditioned, electrically cooled during
the warm summer months and elecirically heated in cold weather . . . just the right temperature at all seasons of the year.
From appliances in the unique lounge cars to the giant motors that sweep these beautiful trains along with effortless ease and the electro-pneumatic
brakes that gently slow them down to firm, silk-smooth stops, every operation on the ELECTROLINERS is performed by electricity.

2




MILWAUKEE - RACINE - KENOSHA - WAUKEGAN - CHICAGO
Skokie Valley Route

SOUTHBOUND 200 | 402 | 202 204 206 208 | 404 | 800 | 210 | 408 | 410 802 412 | 414 | 416 | 804 420
" i Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily
Time shown is that Exc. | Daily Exc. Exc. Exc. Exc. Daily |  Daily Exc. Daily | Daily Daily Sat. Daily | Daily | Daily Daily
in effect in Chicago Sun. Sat.&Sun.|Sat.&Sun.|Sat.&Sun.| Sat.&Sun. * Sun. B * Only BX *
AM | AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM Noon | PM PM PM
MILWAUKEE &5 &
Downtown Terminal -9"5-,4»
6th and Michigan Sts.. ... .|...... 6.00 Nig 9.00 | 10.00 | 11.00 |........ 12.00 | 1.00 2.00 | 3.00
National Avenve. . .. ... 3 9.03 | 10.08 | 11.03 |........ 12.03 | 1.03 | 2.03 | 3.03
Greenfield Avenve. . & 0.8 9.05 | 10.05 | 11.05 |........ 12.05 | 1.05 2.05 | 3.05
Mitchell Street..... : L, %'g‘g 9.08 | 10.08 | 11.08 |........ 12.08 | 1.08 2.08 | 3.08
Harrison Street.............c. | ocnn 6.3 oo v e dog i &0 9.13 { 10.13 113 |onbos e 1213 | 1.13 213 3.13
RACING 2B 0o vieielsfeivisle sibviban o] vinin: (e e R L | 7.33 8.32, | 9.33 |110.33 | 11.32 |. e in 12.33 | 1.33 232 | 3.33
Kenoshd:l il Suildions o nddiaiie & Mol 6455 = el e L 6245, 7.43 8.41 |....... 9.43 [ 10.43 | 11.41 |........ 12.43 | 1.44 2.41 ) 3.43
Ziows bl L e S 6.15 | 6.54 [... lo futidi 61584[0% . .. YR EARCRARET) (SR S 9.52 | 10.52 | 11.50 |........ 12.52 | 1.68 |........ 3.52
Wavkegan
Edison Court................. 6.30 | 7.00 |........ 7.07 717 7.32 | 7.58 8.54| 9.02| 9.58 | 10.58 | 11.56 | 12.03 |12.58 | 1.59 2.56 | 3.58
0
North Chicago Junction. . . .......| 6.39 | 7.07 7.10 7.17 7.26 7.4118.05| $8.58 | 9.08 | 10.05 | 11.05 | M1201| 12.08 | 1.05 | 2.06 3.01 | 4.05
Great Lakes o a o
Downey's (West). .. .......... 6.41 |D?7.09 7.12 7.19 7.28 7.43 | 8.07 2. 9.10 | 10.07 | 11.07 |4...... 12.10 | 1.07 | 2.08 |2...... 4.07
= = =
Lake Bluff g g g
Scranton Avenve.............| 6.43 | 7.11 7.14 7.21 7.31 7.4518.09 |9...... 9512 e o B (S RRTTRES EPR PP PR [T R PR
] ] il
Skokie, lllinois
Dempster Street.............| 7.10| 7.29 7.40 7.48 7.59 8.11 827 |........ 9.39 | 10.27 | 11.28 }........ 12.30 | 1.27 § 2.28 ..., 4.97
CHICAGO
Howard Street............... 7.17 [ 7.36 7.47 7.5 8.07 8.19 | 8.34 9.24] 9.46110.34 | 11.35 | 12.27 | 12.37 | 1.34 | 2.35 3.27 | 4.34
Wilson Avenve............... 7.24 |'7.43 7.54 8.02 8.16 8.27 | 8.43 9.31| 9.53{10.42(11.42] 12.34 | 12.44 | 1.41 | 2.42 33 |44
Belmont Avenue.............. 7.29 | 7.51 8.01 8.07 8.22 8.33 | 8.48 9.36 | 9.58 | 10.47 | 11.47 | 12.39 | 12.49 | 1.46 | 2.47 3.39 | 4.46
Chicago Avenve ............ 7.40 | 8.02 8.12 8.18 8.34 8.45 | 8.59 9.46 | 10.08 | 10.57 | 11.57 | 12.49 | 12.59 | 1.56 | 2.57 3.49 | 4.67
Grand Avenue............... 7.41 | 8.03 8.13 8.19 8.35 8.46 1 9.00 9.47 | 10.09 | 10.58 | 11.58 | 12.50 1.00 | 1.57 | 2.58 3.50 | 4.58
Merchandise Mart. . .......... 7.43 | 8.05 8.15 8.21 8.37 8.49 | 9.03 9.48 | 10.10 | 10.59 | 11.59 | 12.51 1.01 | 1.58 | 2.59 3.51 | 5.00
Randolph & Wells. ........... 7.45 | 8.07 8.17 8.23 8.39 8.61 | 9.05 9.50 | 10.12 | 11.01 | 12.01 | 12.53 1.03 | 2.00 | 3.01 3.53 | 5.02
Madison & Wells............. 7.46 | 8.08 8.18 8.24 8.40 8.52 | 9.06 9.51 | 10.13 | 11.02 | 12.02 | 12.54 1.04 | 2.01 ] 3.02 3.54 | 5.03
Quincy & Wells. ............. 7.47 | 8.09 8.19 8.25 8.41 8.53 1 9.07 9.52 | 10.14 | 11.03 | 12.03 | 12.55 1.05 | 2.02 | 3.03 3.55 | 65.04
LaSalle & Van Buren. . ........ 7.49 | 8.11 8.21 8.27 8.43 8.55 | 9.09 9.53 |1 10.16 | 11.05 | 12.05 | 12.57 1.07 | 2.04 | 3.05 3.67 | 5.06
Dearborn-State-VanBuren. ... .. 7.50 | 8.12 8.22 8.28 8.44 8.66|| 9.11 9.54 1 10.17 | 11.06 | 12.06 | 12.58 1.08 { 2.05 | 3.06 3.68 | 5.07
Roosevelt Road. . ............ 7.53 | 8.156 8.25 8.31 8.47 8.6591| 9.14 9.57 | 10.20 | 11.09 | 12.09 1.01 1.11 |1 2.08 | 3.08 4.01 | 5.10
AM | AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

S—Stops Sundays Only.
D—Stops Saturdays and Sundays only.

AM—L.ight Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures

£25—Indicates rail-auto service available at this point.

M—Stops daily except Saturday.

BE SURE TO REMEMBER ... all schedules in this timetable are shown in Daylight Saving Time when that time is in effect in Chicago, approximately
the last week in April until the last week in September. Travelers to and from Wisconsin cities should remember that train-times during these 22 weeks
are one (1) hour ahead of Central Standard Time. For example, a train shown as leaving Milwaukee at 6.00 A.M. during the Chicago Daylight
Saving Time period departs at 5.00 A.M. Ceniral Standard Time. A train shown as arriving from Chicago at 9.58 A.M. {during Chicago Daylight
Saving Time) pulls into the éth and Michigan Streets, Milwaukee Terminal at 8.58 A.M., Ceniral Standard Time.

|'s



MILWAUKEE - RACINE - KENOSHA - WAUKEGAN - CHICAGO
Skokie Valley Route

SOUTHBOUND 422 31.‘2 816 | 806 | 444 424 | 426 | 428 asna lgm_ls 430 | 432 | 434 | 438 | 436 | 440
Time shown is that Daily E?(lc?l Daily | Daily | Daily Daily | Daily | Daily O:Ty EXC.GIS):JI’I. Sun. Daily | Daily Sun. Daily | Daily
in effect in Chicago B Sa. & Su. * * B * Only Only
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM
MILWAUKEE &>
Downtown Terminal
6th and Michigan Sts|  4.00 |........ 4.50 B0 |.iheen 5.05 6.05 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 9.00| 10.30| 11.59 | 11.59 1.00
National Avenve. ... ... 4:03 )0 an 4.53 603 ] it 5.08 6.08 108 |- i 8.03 8.03 9.03| 10.33 12.03 | 12.03 1.03
Greenfield Avenve...... 4.06 .05 4.55 0206, | 5.10 6.10 T:08. |- e b 8.05 8.05 9.05| 10.35 | 12.05 | 12.05 1.05
Mitchell Street......... 408 .00 458 1 «5.08. 13 ... 6:13°] <63 L “7:08 |.%ne . 8.08( 808| 9.08) 10.38| 12.08( 12.08( 1.08
Harrison Street......... i 5.03| 5.13|2..... 5.18( 618| 7.13[....... 812 8.13| 9.13| 1043 1213 31213 | 113
v °
Racine....&% .......... 5 B O 522 BB2JE.C. 538 638! 7.33/|.... 8.31| 83| 9.33| 11.03] 2.3|32n| 131
. o £
Kenosha, ..« oo s aity S 3 ) e 6.31 5.41 _E ...... 5.48 6.48 To83: | orivosiies 8.41 8.43 9.43} 11.13 | 12.43 §'12.43 1.43
H 2
Zionioe s e s ek s 4.62 [-5ine e onemias S 6.5 | 667 | 667 7.52(.....]....... 862 9.52| 11.22| 1252 (Y1252 | 152
° £ c 2
Wavukegan E E :: E
Edison Court........... B R = 6.46 [i= 6.56 5 5.59 | Z 6.03 7.03 758 [0 8 8.65 8.58 9.68 | 11.28| 12.58 512-58 Z1.59
] o o & )
North Chicago Junction. . . . 5.05 6.15 'E ------ § ~~~~~~ _§ 6.06 .E 6.10 7.10 800 Lo alias 9.00 9.05 10.05 11.35 1.05 £ 1.05 _E 2.04
LTI I SR gl
Great Lakes = ) £ _'g | £
Downey's (West). . ..... .07 | 5.17(%...... =k 2608 (2612 712 8.07(......feeenn... 9.07( 10.07 | 11.37| 1.07 [Z Via |3 Via
S a £ @ G o 9 Shore 2 Shore
Lake Bluff 2 2 8 3 z z £ Line | B Line
Scranton Avenue. .. .... . cccuun. 5.19 'g ...... N Rty et AR Y el 6 ...... -o‘ ...................... 1039 oo " Route :’RWIG
PR O g T 8
Skokie, lllinois % % : g |‘n_)' § 34 _E’
Dempster Street.........| 6.21| 5.42|§...... 8 E62 |5632| 732 827 |T..... LI 9.27| 10.27| 1188 | 127 |2...... (e
o ] w 5 w
CHICAGO &2 il ) £ 3 £ 3
Howard Street......... 5.34 5.49 & 6.16 E 6.26 (3 6.36 |2 6.39 7.39 8.34 9.1 9.26 9.34| 10.34| 12.05 1.34 (S 1.58 |8 2.58
Wilson Avenve......... 5.41 5.56 g 6.23 |3 6.33 |= 6.43 O 6.46 7.46 8.41 9.18 9.33 9.43| 10.43| 12.14 1.43 |2 2.07 O 3.7
Belmont Avenve. ....... 5.46 6.01 & 6.28 |= 6.38 g 6.48 6.51 17.51 8.46 | 9.23 9.38 9.48| 10.48 | 12.19 1.48 |5 2.12 3.12
Chicago Avenve........ 5.57 6.12 |O 6.38 E 6.48 g 6.58 7.01 8.01 8.56 | 9.33 9.48 9.58 | 10.58 | 12.29 1.58 [T 2.22 3.22
Grand Avenve......... 5.58 6.13 | 6.39 |@ 6.49 | 6.59 7.02 8.02 8.57 9.34 9.49 9.59 | 10.69 | 12.30 1.59 |2 2.23 3.23
Merchandise Mart. . .. .. 6.00 6.15 6.41 6.50 - 7.00 7.03 8.03 858| 9.3 9.50 | 10.00 | 11.00| 12.31 2.00 E 2.24 3.2¢
Randolph & Wells. . .. .. 6.02 6.17 6.43 6.52 |8 7.02 7.05 8.05 9.00| 9.37 9.52 | 10.02| 11.02 | 12.33 2.02 |0 2.26 3.26
Madison & Wells. .. .... 6.03 6.18 6.44 6.53 |8 7.03 7.06 8.06 9.01 9.38| 9.53| 10.03| 11.03 | 12.34 2.03 2.27 3.27
Quincy & Wells. ....... 6.04 6.19 6.45 6.54 27.04 1.07 8.07 9.02 9.39 9.54 | 10.04| 11.04 | 12.35 2.04 2.28 3.28
LaSalle & Van Buren....| 6.06 6.21 6.47 6.56 & 7.05 7.08 8.08 9.03 9.41 9.66 | 10.06 | 11.06 | 12.36 2.06 2.29 3.29
Dearborn-State-Van Buren|  6.07 6.22 6.48 6.57 7.06 7.09 8.09 9.04| 9.42 9.67 | 10.07 | 11.07 | 12.38 2.07 2.30 3.30
Roosevelt Road. . .. .... 6.10 6.25 6.51 7.00 7.09 7.12 8.12 9.07 9.45| 10.00 | 10.10 | 11.10| 12.41 2.10 2.33 3.33
PM M M PM PM PM PM M PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM

AM—Light Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures

£&5—Indicates rail-auto service available at this point.

RIDE THE BUSES IN WAUKEGAN AND NORTH CHICAGO . . .

when bound for the shopping, residential or business centers, ride modern
coaches of the Waukegan North Chicago Transit Co. WHEN VISITING IN RACINE you'll save time and money by using the frequent local
bus service of the Racine Motor Coach Lines, Inc. IN KENOSHA, bus schedules of the Kenosha Motor Coach Co. afford a travel facility
enjoyed daily by scores of North Shore Lline passengers.




CHICAGO - SHORE LINE SUBURBS

Shore Line Branch

1 201 3 5 511 | 515 | 517 | 519 | 601 | 523 | 603 | 527 531 533 539 543 | 547 | 549

NORTHBOUND Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily ; Daily | Daily ko Daily 9 o Sl o A e (%oily

i H Exc. | Exc. | Exc. ! Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Daily | Exc. | Exc. aily | Exc. aily aily aily aily aily aily XC.

,T,me Sho_wn 's, that Sat. &| Sun. | Sat.&| Sun. | Sun. | Sun. Sun, | Sun. Sun, BW BC Sun.
in effect in Chicago Sun.

CHICAGO AM | AM AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM M P) PM PM PM ‘
Rooseyelt Road ... ..\ ieve s vivnsanony 6.11 | 6.41 | 7,11 | 7.41 | 8.11 | 8.41 | 9.11 | 10.11 | 11.11 | 12.11 { 1.11 | 2.11 | 2.41 l
Adams & Wabash

1223 So. Wabash). . ..coonis e viisions 6.15 [ 6.45 | 7.15 | 7.45 | 8.15 [ 8.45 | 9.15 | 10.15 | 11.15 .1611.16 | 2.16 | 2.45 1
Madison & Wabash............. Jis 6.16 | 6.46 | 7.16 | 7.46 | 8.16 | 8.46 [ 9.16 | 10.16 | 11.16 .16 1 1.16 | 2.16 | 2.46
Randolph & Wabash. . .......... 6.17 | 6.47 | 7.17 | 7.47 | 8.17 | 8.47 | 9.17 | 10.17 | 11.17 A7 1117 | 2.17 | 2.47 ‘
Clark and Lake. .. ........... 6.18 | 6.48 | 7.18 | 7.48 | 8.18 | 8.48 | 9.18 | 10.18 | 11.18 .18 11.18 1 2.18 | 2.48
Merchandise Mart. 6.19 | 6.49|7.19|7.49|819 (849 9.19|10.19 | 11.19 19 11.1912.19 [ 2.49
Grand Avenve. . 6.20 | 6.50 | 7.20 | 7.50 | 8.20 | 8.50 | 9.20 | 10.20 | 11.20 .20 1 1.20 { 2.20 | 2.50
Chicago Avenve. 6.21 | 6.51 | 7.21 | 7.51 | 8.21 | 8.51 | 9.21 | 10.21 | 11.21 21 21 21 51
Belmont Avenue. > 6.29 | 6.59 | 7.29 | 7.59 | 8.29 | 8.59 9.29 | 10.29 | 11.29 .9 .29 .29 .59
Wilson Avenve . . T | 2 6.34 | 7.04 | 7.34 | 8.04 | 8.34 [ 9.04 [ 9.34 | 10.34 | 11.34 3411.34 1234 |3.04
Howard Street. ... : ) 6.44|7.14 | 7.44 | 8.14 | 8.44 | 9.14 | 9.44 | 10.44 | 11.44 44 44 12.44 | 3.14

Evanston )

ChiEh Saerl SN S v B A St E 6.49 | 7.20 | 7.50 | 8.20 | 8.50 | 9.20 | 9.49 | 10.49 | 11.49 | 12.49 | 1.49 | 2.49 | 3.19
Foster Street.... i T = 6.50 | 7.21 | 7.51 | 8.21 | 8.51 | 9.21 | 9.50 | 10.50 | 11.50 .50 50 50 | 3.20
Noyes Street. ... 2 5 2 6.50[17.22 1 7.52 | 8.22 | '8.52 | 9.22 | 9.51 | 10.51 | 11.51 .51 51 51 2N
Central ‘Streeti it &2 s e IR ci Lot ;9 '5 6.52|7.23|7.53]|8.23|853}|9.23| 9.52 | 10.52 | 11.52 .62 52 52 | 3.22

Wilmette 5] s
Linden Avenve & = 6.54 | 7.26 | 7.56 | 8.26 | 8.56 | 9.26 | 9.55 | 10.55 | 11.55 | 12.55 55 55 25
Wilmette Avenue (Main Sta.) T o 6.59 | 7.31 | 8.01 | 8.31 | 9.01 | 9.31 | 10.00 | 11.00 | 12.00 00 00 00 30
Forest Avenue. .. = = 7.00 | 7.32 | 8.02 | 8.32 | 9.02 | 9.32 | 10.01 | 11.01 | 12.01 01 01 01 31

Kenilworth........ S a 7.02 | 7.34 | 8.04 | 8.34 | 9.04 | 9.34 | 10.03 | 11.03 | 12.03 03 03 03 33

Winnetka
Indian Hill. ....... 2 f:,’ 7.04 | 7.36 | 8.07 | 8.36 | 9.06 | 9.36 | 10.05 | 11.05 .06 .05]2.053.05/(3.35
Willow Road . . ... = 5 7.05 | 7.37 | 8.08 | 8.37 | 9.07 | 9.37 | 10.06 | 11.06 .06 .06 |2.06 | 3.06 | 3.36
Elm St. (Main Sta.). < S 7.06 | 7.39 | 8.10 | 8.39 | 9.09 | 9.39 | 10.07 | 11.07 .07 .07 12.07 | 3.08 |3.37
Eldorado Street. . ... ailisiilie 7.07 | 7.40 | 8.11 | 8.40 | 9.10 | 9.40 | 10.08 | 11.08 | 12.08 | 1.08 | 2.08 | 3.09 | 3.38
Hubbard Woods. ................... s [ 7.09 | 7.42 | 8.13 | 8.42 | 9.12 | 9.41 | 10.10 | 11.10 | 12.10 | 1.10 [ 2.10 | 3.11 | 3.40

Glencoe ] 2
Hatbor Street. o2 ot o Ll 0 Laf ey 7.10 | 7.43 | 8.14 [ 8.43 | 9.13 | 9.42 | 10.11 | 11.11 | 12.11 | 1.11 | 2.11 | 3.12 | 3.41
Park Av. (Main Sta.). 7.12|7.45|8.16|8.45|9.15(9.44]10.13 [ 11.13 { 12.13 | 1.13 | 2.13 | 3.14 | 3.43
GreenBay Road............... 7.13 | 7.46 | 8.17 | 8.46 | 9.16 | 9.45 | 10.14 | 11.14 [ 12.14 | 1.14 | 2.14 | 3.15 | 3.44

Highland Park
Braeside . 7.15|7.48 | 8.19 | 8.48 | 9.18 | 9.47 | 10.16 | 11.16 .16 .16 12.16 | 3.17 | 3.46
Ravinia. ... 7.17 | 7.50 | 8.21 | 8.50 | 9.20 | 9.49 | 10.18 | 11.18 18 .18 12.18 | 3.19 .48
Beech Street 7.18) 7.51 | 8.22'{ 8.51 | 9.21 | 9.50 | 10.19 { 11.19 19 191219 | 3.20 | 3.49
Lincoln Avenve. . .. 7.19 | 7.52 | 8.23 | 8.52 | 9.22 | 9.51 | 10.20 | 11.20 .20 .20 .20 21 .50
Central Av. (Main Sta.). ......... 7.21 ) 7.55 | 8.26 | 8.55 | 9.25 | 9.53 [ 10.22 | 11.22 22 22 12.22 13.23 | 3.52
Vine Avenue................... 7.22 | 7.56 | 8.27 | 8.56 | 9.26 [ 9.54 | 10.23 | 11.23 23 23 12.23 (324 | 3.53

Highwood.......... 7.24 | 7.58 | 8.29 | 8.59 | 9.28 | 9.56 | 10.26 | 11.26 .26 (2.26 | 3.27 | 3.56

Fort Sheridan 4.53 | 5.34 7.28 18.028.33]...... 9,82 3 : 3 .31 | 2.30 | 3.31 | 4.00

Lake Forest
SacrediHeart -l L0 LR 4.5415.35 5 7.304108:04| 8:35 0., 9.33 .31 .32 4.02
Earwell’s st d il do nd B vl 7 : 7.31 | 8.05 | 8.36 |. 9.34 .32 .33 4.03
Deerpath Av. (Main Sta.). 3 7.34 | 8.08 | 8.39 |. 9.38 .36 .37 4.06
Scott Avenue. . § 7.35 | 8.09 | 8.40 9:39, .37 .38 4.07
Noble Avenue 3 Y : . ¢ 7.36 | 8.10 | 8.41 9.40 .38 .39 4.08

Lake Bluff...... - : 3 6.33|6.38|7.39|8.12 | 8.43 |. 9.42 .40 41 4.10

Lake Bluff. . % : 6.58 | 6.58 | 7.54 |...... o 2 : 4.26

Libertyville . 7.09 | 7.09 | 8.05 - .| 4.37

Mundeleinidd i cn it ! caliiu el 8 ofewssios| 7167 )71551-8.12 : ; 4.44

ArdeniShore szt br 2o S i i 5.02 6.02 | 6.34 | 6.39 | 7.40 12.41 | 1.42 |2.41 |3.42 | 4.11

Great Lakes
Downey's (East). . . 5.04 6.04 1 6.36 | 6.41 | 7.41 12.43 144 | 2.43 | 3.44 | 4.13 |
Main Gate. ...... 5.05 6.0516.37 | 6.42 | 7.44 12.45 | 1.46 | 2.45 | 3.46 [ 4.15| ~

North Chicago Junctio 5.06 6.06 | 6.40 | 6.44 | 7.46 12.47 | 1.49 | 2.47 | 3.48 | 4.17

NORTH CHICAGO
22ndStreetlias Uin ol S dia s Bt oy ] o $ 1645 7.47 12.48 | 1.50 | 2.48 | 3.49 | 4.18
Second Avenue.. v - = = 16.46 | 7.48 12.49 | 1.51 | 2.49 | 3.50 | 4.19
18th Street....... 2 g 28| 28 |6.47|7.49 12.50 | 1.52 | 2.50 | 3.51 | 4.20
1AthSreeat il i G 2|72 648|750 1251 | 1.8 | 2:51 | 562 | 421
1 1 e i o A R s s £ [ 651|758 12.54 | 1.56 | 2.54 | 3.56 | 4.24 4

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM

4—Daily except Sunday. AM—Light Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures

RAIL AND PULLMAN TICKETS to anywhere in the United States, Canada or Mexico can be purchased from North Shore Line ticket agents.
Let him help make your trip an easy, pleasant one.

|




CHICAGO - SHORE LINE SUBURBS

Shore Line Branch

551 | 611 | 633 | 555 | 613 | 635 | 615 33 559 | 617 | 619 | 563 | 567 | 571 575 579 583 501
NORTHBOUND Gl Daily < l Daily g Daily | Daily B Daily | Daily Sl s o bl B i
i * aily | Exc. at. | Dail Excl af. |=-Bxe. (i Exc. aily | Exc. | Exc. aily aily aily aily aily aily aily
Time shown is that sora] Ony | Y | sara| Only | sar & sar & Sot.&| Sun. | BS | BW i
in effect in Chicago Sun. Sun. Sun. | Sun. Sun.

CHICAGO PM | PM | PM | PM PM PM | PM P PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM
Roosevelt Road .. ......oevnenenneans 3.113.41|3.41 411 | 4.35|4.41|4.505.06 510525 (6.45 [ 6.10 | 7.10 | 8.10 | 9.10 | 10.10 | 11.20 | 12.40
Adams & Wabash

(223 So. Wabash) 16 (3.45|345|4.16(4.40 { 445 | 4.55 | 5.11 | 5.15 | 5.30 | 5.50 | 6.15 [ 7.15 | 8.15 .18 .15 | 11.25 | 12.45
Madison & Wabash................. .16 | 3.46 |1 3.46 14.16 | 4.41 | 4.46 | 4.56 | 5.12 | 5.16 | 5.31 | 5.51 | 6.16 | 7.16 | 8.16 .18 .16 | 11.26 | 12.46
Randolph & Wabash. ............... 17 13.47 1347 (41711442 1447|457 |56.13 1517 {5632 (552|617 |7.17 | 8.17 A7 A7 [ 11.27 | 12.47
Clark and Lake............ ...|3.18 348 |3.48|4.18 | 443 14.48 | 468 | 5.14 | 5.18 | .33 | 563 | 6.18 | 7.18 | 8.18 .18 .18 | 11.28 | 12.48
Merchandise Mart 1 319134913491419]/444|449|4.69|5.16 156.19 1534 | 554 |6.19 |7.19|8.19 -19 19 1 11.29 | 12.49
Grand Avenve. . .20 | 3.50 | 3.50 | 4.20 | 4.45 | 4.50 | 5.00 | 5.16 | 5.20 | 5.35 | 5.65 | 6.20 | 7.20 | 8.20 .20 .20 | 11.30 | 12.50
Chicago Avenue. 211 3.6113.61(422)447|4.52(502(5.18(5.22]5.37 |5.57 2 1.2 .21 .21 .21 | 11.31 | 12.51
Belmont Avenve............ .29 13.569 | 3.69 | 4.31 | 4.56  5.00 [ 5.11 | 6.27 311646 |1 6.06 | 6.30 | 7.29 | 8.29 .29 29 | 11.39 | 12.59
Wilson Avenue 414.04 (4.04|4.36)5.0115.05/5.16|5.32 .b1 [ 6.11 | 6.3b | 7.34 | 8.34 .34 341144 | 1.04

- Howard Street 4.14 1 4.13 | 4.46 | 5.11 | 5.14 | 5.26 | 5.42 46 | 6.01 [ 6.21 | 6.46 | 7.44 | 8.44 -44 44 | 11.64 | 1.14

vanston
Church Street 4191418 (4.52 | 5.17 | 65.19 [ 5.31 | 5.47 52 08 26 | 6.61 49 | 8.49 49 49 | 11.59 | 1.19
Foster Street. . 4.20 1419 1453|518 (520 (532].... 53 07 27 1 6.52 60 | 8.50 50 50 | 12.00 | 1.20
Noyes Street. . 4.2114.20 | 454 |5.19 | 5.21 54 08 28 53 b1 | 8.51 51 51 | 12.01 | 1.21

WC[:entml Street 4.2214.21 | 4.55 | 5.20 | 5.22 55 09 29 b4 52 | 8.52 52 52 | 12.02 | 1.22
ilmette
Linden Avenue . 4.2514.24|4.58 | 5.23 | 5.26 58 12 32| 6.57 65 | 8.55 55 55 | 12.05 | 1.25
Wilmette Avenue (Main Sta.). ..|4.00 430429503528 ]5.30 03 17 37 (7.02 00 {9.00 | 10.00 00 | 12.10 | 1.30
Forest Avenve......... ..|4.01 14311430 | 504|529 (5.3 04 18 38 | 7.03 01 (9.01 | 10.01 01 | 12.11 | 1.31

I\(i_nilwokrth ............ 4.03 (4.33|4.32 | 5.06 | 5.31 | 5.33 06 20 40 | 7.06 03 | 9.05 | 10.03 03 | 12.13 | 1.33
innetka
Indian Hill . . ............ 4.0514.35|4.34|5.08|53365.35|548/[..... .08 16221642 17.07|8.05(9.05 .05 .06 | 12.15 35
Willow Road............ 4.0614.36|4.35|509|534|56.36]|549]...... .09 16.23 16.4317.08|8.06|9.06 .06 .06 | 12.16 | 1.36
Elm St. (Main Sta.)....... 4.0814.38|4.37 1511 |536|5.37|551|6.05]611]|624]644]7. .08 | 9.08 .08 .08 |12.18 | 1.38
Eldorado Street........ 4.09(4.39|1438]5.12 537|538 |55]...... 121 6.25 | 6.48 - .09 .09 .09 .09 [ 12.19 | 1.39

GIHubbard Woods....... 4.1 | 4.41 | 4.40 | 5.14 | 5.39 | 5.39 | 5.54 | 6.07 | 6.14 | 6.27 | 6.47 | 7. 111911 -1 11221 | 1.41
encoe
Harbor Street. ... ... 4.12 14.4214.41 1515|540 540 | 585 [...... 6.1516.28 | 648 [ 7.14 1 8.12 | 9.12 [ 10.12 | 11.12 | 12.22 | 1.42
Park Av. (Main Sta.).. 4.1414.449|14.43| 517|542 | 5.42 | 5.57 | 6.10 [ 6.17 | 6.30 | 6.60 [ 7.16 | 8.14 | 9.14 | 10.14 | 11.14 | 12.24 | 1.44

i ill'eeg ?’uykRoud 4.154.454.44|518 | 5.43 | 5.45 | 5.68 |...... 6.18 | 6.31 | 6.51 | 7.17 [ 8.15 | 9.15 | 10.15 | 11.15 | 12.26 | 1.45

ighland Par

Braeside il e S S e el ol i 171 4.47 ] 4.46 .20 A7 A7 q7 A7 | 12.27 1.47
Ravinia. ... .. 191449 | 4.48 4 19 19.19 19 19| 12.29 | 1.49
Beech Street...... .20 1 4.50 | 4.49 3 .20 .20 .20 .20 | 12.30 | 1.50
Lincoln Avenve. . ... .21 |1 4.51 | 4.50 2 21 21 .21 | 12.81 1.51
Central Av. (Main Sta.) .23 | 4.53 | 4.52 y .2 .23 23| 12.33 1.53
Vine Avenve.......... .24 1 4.54 | 4.53 4 | 9.24 .24 .24 | 12.34 | 1.54

Highwood.: ' ou il b ol ..| 4.27 | 4.67 | 4.56 .26 .26 | 12.36 | 1.56

Fort:Sheridan./fr, . Al Ligtal, 1 A0 Lo .32 1 5.01 [...... 30 .30 | 12.40 | 2.00

Lake Forest
Sacred Heart......... 5.03 |. 3 .31 | 12.41 2.01
Farwell's soi.ab s b0 5.04 |. 32 .32 | 12.42 | 2.02
Deerpath Av. (Main Sta.) 5.07 |. 36 .36 | 12.46 2.05
Scott Avenue............ 5.08 |. 37 .37 | 12.47 2.06
Noble Avenve............. ..| 4. 5.09 38 .38 | 12.48 | 2.07

LakelBIUFE L 0 40 dndiitl | ..| 4. 5.11 40 .40 | 12.50 | 2.09

LakeBIufRl e L Fon AL B S i GROLH SR T TR e R SR T R SRR O R ) ST R e D, e R (e

Libertyville b0 s ol b3 | AR Al Pl [ e i

Mundelein. ................. i (DL R A KA Ll e IR e e B o o e e P i

ArdentShorelili i i e e i BE12E [T i i / : X 10.41 | 11.41 | 12.61 | 2.10

Great Lakes
Downey's (East) 5.14(...... 0.43 | 11.43 | 12.53 | 2.12
Main Gate......... 5167 |t 0.45 | 11.45 | 12.55 2.14

North Chicago Junction. ... [ b e 0.47 | 11.47 | 12.57 | 2.16

NORTH CHICAGO
22ndiStraetil Ly IR S | (B R S 0.48 | 11.48 | 12.58 | 2.17
Second Avenve 4 H ﬁ ...... 0.49 | 11.49 | 12.59 2.18
18th Street. . . A4 e Ak 0.50 [ 11.50 | 1.00 | 2.19
14th Street. . . 4. o 0.51 | 11.51 | 1.01 | 2.20
10th Street. .. T S N VA 0.54 | 11.54 1.04 2.22

PM | PM PM PM AM AM

AM—L ight Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures

RAIL, PULLMAN OR STEAMSHIP RESERVATIONS and through baggage checking will be arranged for you by North Shore Line ticket agents
. no matter where your travel destination may be,

]




SHORE LINE SUBURBS - CHICAGO

Shore Line Branch

436 440 | 510 | 600 | 602 | 512 | 604 | 514 | 516 | 606 | 608 | 518 | 522 526 530 534 | 538 | 542 | 546 | 610
SOUTHBOUND St Daily Daily | Daily | Daily : Daily | Daily I o NP L AR B Eéuily
2 H Daily aily | Exc. |Sat. &| Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Daily | Exc. | Exc. Sat. | Daily | Daily | Daily aily aily aily | Daily | Daily | Exc.
Time shawmis that Sat. &| Sun. | Sat. &|Sat. & | Sat. & Sat. & Sat. &| Only BW | BC | Sun.
in effect in Chicago Sun. | Only | Sun. | Sun. | Sun. Sun. | Sun.
AM | AM| AM| AM| AM| AM| AM | AM| AM AM AM PM PM | PM | PM | PM
NORTH CHICAGO °
10th-Stresr Il o aie . oios ) oL B L e AR 6.40 7.06|7.20|7.45|E..... 121.1:12
N 4th:Street. o i vivs vin o T [ 16 )05 6.41|...... 7.06|7.21|7.46"=..... 13 11.13
TBth'Street. ... v covin sis s ite e 6:18 1% e 6.431...... 7.0817.23|7.48|®..... .1511.16
Second Avenve. .. = P T PR P 6.44 |...... 7.0917.2417.49 8. .1611.16
22nd Street............... o o 5. a2 6.45]. 000 e 7.1017.25 (750 |g..... AT 107
North Chicago Junction......... . E2. i 12201000 6.47 |...... 7.13]7.27 | 7.52 |B7.52 1911.19
Great Lakes ° 2 n
.0616.0216.23}......16.48(...... 7.1417.28 | 7.53 | 27. .20 1 1.20
Downey's (East) £2.07 16.0316.24|......16.49]...... 7:1511:7.29 |'7.54 |-=7. 2211.22
Arden Shore. . 22.08(6.04]6.25]......]6.50{...... 7.16 | 7.30 | 7.55 |37. 92311.23
Lake Bluff.. .. R ';>'~24 ............ 7.19|7.33]7.58 | 7. 2511.25
Mondelain:. . ob-Swilaaion Soi (=it ;:-7. .............
Libertyville......... (- F A ey ¥l R RISERR (R IO o O Ea e |
Lake Bluff.......... £ Sk A I T e [oen ] s e |
Lake Forest......... 3 i
Noble Avenve. . «2.11 1 6.07|6.28|...... 6:53:1... 00 7.2017.341759| 7.69|8.24| 9.24110.26 | 11.26 .26 26 | 2.26
Scott Avenue. . ............ ° %2.12 6.0816.29 |...... 6:54 1500 7.2117.3518.00|¢8.00|8.25| 9.2510.27 | 11.27 21 27 27
Deerpath Ave. (Main Sta.)...|81.14 | £2.14 1 6.10 | 6.31 |...... 6.56 |...... 7.2317.3718.02E8.02|8.28| 9.28|10.29 | 11.29 .29 29 29
Farwell's.l ool sh e von oo 61.151202.1516.11 | 6.32 |...... 6.57 1.5.0.. 7.2417.38(8.03[~8.03]829| 9.2910.30 | 11.30 .30 30 30
Sacred Heart.............. 0l.16 102.16 | 6.12 | 6.33,]...... 6581 .. . 7.2517.3918.0428.04 1830} 9.30|10.31 | 11.31 31 31 31
Fort Sheridan..... ¢2.139]16.15] 6.351...... ZL005] 5 5 7.28 | 7.42 | 8.06 $8.06 1 8.33 | 9.33110.34 ) 11.34 .34 34 34
Highwood . e %2.24 6.20 1 6.3916.4917.05|7.20 | 7.33 | 7.47 | 8.11 38.11 8.38| 9.38]10.39 | 11.39 .39 391239 4.09
Highland Parl -
Vine Avenve. . ;2.25 6.21 1 6.40 1 6.50 | 7.06 | 7.21 | 7.34 | 7.48 | 8.12 <8.1218.39| 9.39110.40 | 11.40 .40 40 40 41 14.10
Central Ave. ( =2.26 | 6.23 1 6.42|16.5317.09|7.24|7.37 | 7.51 | 8.15 |.28.15 | 8.42 | 9.42 | 10.42 | 11.42 .42 42 42 431412
Lincoln Avenve. . £2.27 | 6.24 | 6.43|6.54 | 7.10 | 7.25 | 7.38 [ 7.52 | 8.16 28.16 | 8.43 | 9.4310.43 | 11.43 43 43 44 14.13
Beech Street.. E2.28 16.25|6.4416.55|7.11 | 7.26 | 7.39 | 7.53 | 8.17 [28.17 | 8.44 | 9.44 | 10.44 | 11.44 .44 4.14
Ravinia...... aus 22.30 1 6.26 | 6.46 | 6.57 { 7.13 | 7.28 | 7.41 | 7.55 | 8.19 | »8.19 | 8.46 | 9.46 | 10.46 | 11.46 .46 46 46 47 | 4.16
Braeside’.t . {iautnis st vo %2.32|6.28 | 6.48 | 6.59 | 7.15 | 7.30 | 7.43 | 7.57 | 8.21 .£8.21 | 8.48 | 9.4810.48 | 11.48 .48 48 43 49 |1 4.18
Glencoe. | o ane i saioh b 5
Green Bay Road........... 1.331 2.3316.296.49|7.0017.16|7.31 | 7.44 | 7.58 | 8.22 [©8.22 | 8.49 | 9.49|10.49 | 11.49 | 12.49 | 1.49 | 2.49 | 3.50 | 4.19
Park Ave. (Main Sta.)...... . 1.34] 2.3416.31(6.51(7.03]7.19|7.3¢4|7.47|8.01 |8.25|$8.25|8.562| 9.62]10.562|11.52|12.52 | 1.52 | 2.52 | 3.53 | 4.92
Harbor Street.............. 1.35| 2.35]6.3216.52|7.04]7.207.35 | 7.48 | 8.02 | 8.26 '58.26 8.53 ] 9.53)10.53|11.53112.65|1.63)2.53 | 3.54 | 4.23
Winnetka
Hubbard Woods........... 1.36| 2.36|6.34]|6.54(7.06]7.22|7.37|7.508.04|8.28|28.28|855| 9.55]10.55 | 11.55 12.55 | 1.66 | 2.65 | 3.56 | 4.26
Eldorado Street............ 1.371 2.3716.35| 6.55|7.07 | 7.23 | 7.38 | 7.51 | 8.05 | 8.29 =8.29 [ 8.56 | 9.56 | 10.56 | 11.56 | 12.56 | 1.56 | 2.56 | 3.57 | 4.26
Elm St. (Main Sta.).......... 1.38| 2.3816.37 |6.56|7.09}7.25|7.40 | 7.53 | 8.07 | 8.31 E8.31 8.58| 9.58|10.58 | 11.58 | 12.58 | 1.58 | 2.58 | 3.59 | 4.28
Willow Road .. .. .ol ihe o 2 . 2.3916.38|6.57|7.1017.26|7.41 |7.54(8.08(8.32(58.32|859| 9.59|10.59 | 11.59 | 12.59 | 1.59 | 2.59 | 4.00 | 4.29
Indian Hills oo o oosa s o 2.40 16.40 1 6.59 | 7.1217.28 | 7.43 | 7.57 | 8.10 | 8.34 |=8.34 [ 9.01 [ 10.01 | 11.01 | 12.01 | 1.01 | 2.01 | 3.01 | 4.03 | 4.32
Kenilworthzi:oaitors e e o 2.4216.42|7.01|7.14|7.30|7.45|8.00 | 8.12 | 8.36 | 8.369.0310.03|11.03 | 12.03 | 1.03|2.03|3.03 | 4.05 | 4.34
Wilmette. .. .......
Forest Avenue S 2.4316.43|7.027.15|7.31 | 7.46 | 8.01 | 8.13 |1 8.37 | 8.37|9.04|10.04 | 11.04 | 12.04 | 1.04 | 2.04|3.04 | 4.06 4.35
Wilmette Avenve (Main Sta.). . 1.44 | 2.44|6.45|7.04 | 7.17 {7.33 | 7.48 | 8.04 | 8.15 | 8.39 | 8.39 | 9.07 [ 10.07 | 11.07 | 12.07 | 1.07 | 2.07 | 3.07 | 4.09 | 4.38
LindenAvenve............. 1.49| 2.49|16.50|7.09|7.22|7.38|7.563|8.09|8.20(8.44| 8.44)9.12|10.12|11.12 | 12.12] 1.12|2.12|3.12 4.15 | 4.44
Evanston
Central Street. 1.50 [ 2.50 | 6.52 | 7.11 | 7.24 | 7.40 | 7.55 | 8.11 | 8.22 | 8.46 | 8.46 |9.14 | 10.14 | 11.14 .14 1412.1413.1414.17 | 4.46
Noyes Street 1.61| 2511653 (7.12(7.257.41|7.56|8.12|8.23|8.47 | 8.47]9.15(10.15] 11.15 .15 .1612.1613.1514.18 | 4.47
Foster Street. . 1.62 | 2.52 | 6.54 |7.13|7.26|7.42|7.57 | 8.13|8.24 [ 8.48| 8.48|9.16] 10.16 | 11.16 .16 .16 12.16 1 3.16 [ 4.19 | 4.48
Church Street . 154 | 2.54|6.56|7.15|7.28)7.44|7.59 | 8.15 | 8. 8.50 | 8.50]9.18 | 10.18 | 11.18 18 .1812.1813.18 | 4.21 | 4.50
CHICAGO
Howard Street............. 158| 258|7.01|7.20{7.33]7.49]8.04|8.20 8.55| 8.559:24]10.24 | 11.24 .24 2412.2413.2414.27 | 4.56
Wilson Avenve............. 2.07| 3.0717.09]|7.287.41|7.57|8.12 | 8.28 |. .19.03] 9.03/9.31]10.31|11.31 31 311231 13.3114.34(5.03
Belmont Avenve. ........... 212 3.12|7.14|7.33|7.46/8.02|8.17 | 8.35 |. .19.081 9.08|9.36|10.36 | 11.36 .36 .36 |2.36|3.36|4.39 | 5.08
Chicago Avenve............ 222 3.22|7.25|7.43|7.57|8.13|8.28|8.44 1. 9.18 | 9.1819.46 | 10.46 | 11.46 .46 .46 46 | 3.46 | 4.49 | 5.19
Grand Avenue. . ........... 2,231 3.23|7.26|7.447.58|8.1418.29|8.45]...... 9.19 1 9.19|9.47 | 10.47 | 11.47 47 47 47 13.47(4.50 [ 5.20
Merchandise Mart. . ........ 2.241 3.2417.27|7.45|8.00{8.16|8.3L|8.47(...... 9.20 | 9.20 | 9.48 | 10.48 | 11.48 48 .48 4313.4314.52 |5.22
Randolph & Wells. .. ....... 2.26| 3.2617.29|7.47|8.02}8.18|8.33|8.49(...... 22| 9.22]9.50 | 10.50 | 11.50 .60 50 50 50 | 4.54 | 5.24
Madison & Wells. .......... 2.27| 3.2717.30|7.4818.031{8.19|8.34|850]...... 9.23 | 9.23]9.51 | 10.51 | 11.51 .51 51 61 5114.55 | 5.26
Quincy & Wells. .. ......... 2.28| 3.2817.3117.4918.04/8.20|8.35|851]...... 9.24 1 9.2419.52 | 10.52 | 11.52 .52 52 52 52 14.56 | 5.26
LaSalle & VanBuren......... 2,291 3.29|7.33|7.50]8.06(8.22}8.37|853]...... 9.26 | 9.26]9.54110.54 | 11.54 .54 54 54 541 4.568 | 65.28
Dearborn-State-VanBuren. .. 2.30| 3.30|7.34 | 7.51 [8.078.23|8.38|854]...... 9.27 | 9.27 1 9.55 | 10.55 | 11.55 b5 55 55 5514.5915.29
Roosevelt Road............ 2.33] 3.33|7.37|7.54(8.10|8.26|8.41|857...... 9.30 | 9.30 |9.58 (10.58 | 11.58 | 12.58 | 1.58 | 2.58 | 3.58 | 5.02 | 5.32
AM AM AM I AM ' AM I AM I AM | AM | AM | AM AM AM M PM PM PM Pl PM
FDaily Ex. Sunday AM—Light Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures §Sunday only

EMERGENCY BAGGAGE SERVICE will deliver that package in a hurry. Fast, frequent, passenger irain emergency baggage service to Chicago
or Milwaukee and intermediate points is available for your convenience. Consult your local ticket agent.

7




SHORE LINE SUBURBS - CHICAGO

Shore Line Branch

550 | 552 | 212 | 612 | 554 | 558 | 562 | 566 | 570 | 574 | 578
SOUTHBOUND Daily| Dail
Time shown is that Daily E:é.y E:::.y Sat. | Daily| Daily| Daily| Daily| Daily| Daily| Daily PRINC|PAI- PASSENGER STATIONS
in effect in Chicago oot Giooh & Only wl e CHICAGO '
PM| PM| PM| PM| PM|PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM 223 South Wabash Avenve............ HArrison 7-8471
NORTH CHICAGO Wilson and Broadway............... LOngbeach 1-7949
10th Street................ 4.10| 4.40| 5.06|..... .12 6.14| 7.14| 8.14/ 9.14/10.14/11.45 Howard and Pauling................. GReenleaf 5-4504
14th Streeti!, 0, [0 500 G 4.11{ 4.41} 5.07..... .13| 6.1b] 7.15| 8.15| 9.15(10.15(11.46
18th>Street!.. ... iE T 5. 4.13| 4.43) 5.09!..... 15| 6.17f 7.17| 8.17] 9.17|10.17|11.48 Evanston
g;codng'Avetnue ............ 2}2 gzg E}l') ..... }g g}g ;}g g}g g}g }8}93 Hgg 305 Howard Street..........ocoveeunn GReenleaf 5-4504
n LB - | EORE U L O e . . leee.. . . . - . . B H H N
Norh Chcaga incion. 111 4:17) 4.41) 833 848 &.21) 7.27) §| -4 lo.2111 %2 Wilaarie 1205 Wilkietie” Averle 1o Wikear s S804
e SRS SRR 4.18/ 4.48/.....]..... 20| 6.22| 7.22| 8.22| 9.22(10.22(11.53 Winnetka—751 Elm Streef............... Winnetka 6-0963
Downey's (East). .. ......... 49014501 ... ..1..... 5 92| 6.24] 7.24] 8.24] 9.24/10.24/11.54 Glencoe—284 Park Avenve............... Glencoe 286
Ardén Shore: [ il U L Y 4.911 4.51].....]-5-- = .23| 6.26( 7.25| 8.25| 9.25/10.25(11.55 Highland Park—1867 St. Johns Ave.. .. .HIghland Pk. 2-0500
Lake:BIofE I SN TRt 1 4.23| 4.53.....|..... -26| 6.28| 7.28| 8.28 9.28/10.2811.57 " Fort Sheridan (Highwood)............ Highland Pk. 2-0500
Mondelein.:. . o. ot oe o oo T L) R e T ) ] [ ) [ R I Lake Forest—325 E. Deerpath Ave...... Lake Forest 358
tibkeﬂg'\:jge .................. ggg ............... ‘gg .............................. Great Lakes (Downeys).........ceevenecnnan DEita 6-5432
KO DI -l ey ale S vy L GEROCS O s AL ISR JOto 1 1 S0 DO e b Htios North Chicago Junction........ccvuvnnnnnnn DExter 6-0650
‘°'&2§?£°§'venue ............. 4.24| 4.54 29| 7.29] 8.29| 9.29(10.29/11.58 Waukegan
Scott Avenue . 4.55|... .30( 7.30{ 8.30| 9.30({10.30{11.59 Edison SCoUrk v cie siasivs siesieleie o oisrars 5e MAjestic 3-0537
Deerpath Ave. (Main Sta.) 4.58 .32| 7.321 8.32| 9.32/10.32/12.00 North Chicago
ittt SRR, : 'y 48 133 883 3.5e0. 11201 10th St. and Sheridan Road......... .. .MAjestic 3-0163
Fort Sheridan................ 5.03|. .. 2371 7-371 8.37| 9.37/10.37/12.04 Skokie—Dempster Street..........oc0vuuns ORchard 3-0137
Highwood .0l ou oo veuenon il 5.09] o |5.12) 5.41| 6.42| 7.42| 8.42( 9.4210.42(12.08 Libertyville—124 S. Milwaukee Ave..... Libertyville 2-2074
Highland Park H Mundelein—Prospect Avenue ............ MUndelein 6-7030
Vine Avenue............... . .10 ,: 13| 5.42| 6.43| 7.43| 8.43] 9.43/|10.43|12.09 Zion—Salem Road .............. TRinity 2-2613
Central Ave. (Main Sta)..... 4.43) 5.13| 19| 5.45) 6.45| 7.45| 8.45| 9.45/10.45/12.11 Kenosha—2703 63rd Street............... Kenosha 9132
E::gll"ns¢:::tue ié =: gﬁ iz 33 L 32 :43 %z %z igi% Racine—1126 West Boulevard.............. Racine 4-5421
avinia.... . > : 1 S
Brasside. . i ch s b a . -21| 5.51| 6.51| 7-51| 8.51| 3.51(10.51[12.1 MILWAUKEE
Gle:\?::gs;de » i ! bt i b o 51 Mt 6th and Michigan Streets............. BRoadway 1-3770
Green Bay Road........... 4.51) 5.21| £ -22| 5.52( 6.62| 7.62| 8.52| 9.52/10.52(12.17
Park Ave. (Main Sta.)....... 454/ 5.24) V | 5.95/5 6. 7.55| 8.65| 9.55/10.55(12.19
WIHurl::r Streel. vy o oniinna 4.55| 5.25 ; -26| 5.56( 6.56| 7.56| 8.56| 9.56/10.56/12.20 iN CHICAGO
nnerka
Iéilx:’bbu;d \sNoods g 58| gg ;gg gg gg gg%%% The North Shore Line Baggage Room is
ofado Strest. : -63| 7.59| 8.59| 9.69/10.59|12. located at 508 S. Holden Court. . ... for bag-
5:/".'u§'f., %‘Z'SS'“ 1 : ]2 8% 8:1)_ 3} 8%} 8% 3% {%%ﬁ gage information Telephone HArrison 7-8854
Indian Hill................. .34 6.03| 7.03| 8.03| 9.03|10.03(11.03|12.25 FOR PASSENGER INFORMATION in Chicago
I‘ssir;::lv;‘o,:h .................. .36| 6.05| 7.05| 8.05 9.05{10.05{11.05(12.27 Telephone HArrison 7-8471.
oLy JE S 0 o e e
metife Aven n B I . . . . . . . .
¢ Lindon Avenve. ».. . 1. »orr s 5.44) 6.14 7.14| 8.14| 3.14/10.14(11.14[12:35 TASTY SNACKS
3 {
CCaMEOL oL, s i oo 46| 6.16] 7.16| 8.16] 9.16/10.16{11.16[12.37 DELICIOUS BEVERAGES
Noyes Street: . .../5iqisie o -47| 6.17| 7.17| 8.17| 9.17|10.17/|11.17/12.38
Foster Street............... -48| 6.18/ 7.18| 8.18 9.18/10.18/11.18/12.39 Appetizing light breakfasts, luncheons and
CHﬁgtxglosnee, """"""" 501 6.201 720/ 8-20) 9.20/10.20711.20)12.41 dinners—as well as liquid refreshments—
Howard Street............. .27| 5.57| 5.49| 5.55| 6.25| 7.25| 8.25( 9.25(10.25(11.25(12.46 served in Electroliner lounge Cars add
Wilson Avenve............. -34| 6.04) 5.56| 6.03| 6.33| 7.33| 8.33| 9.35(10.35/11.35(12.56 pleasure to your trip between Chicago and
o 0 e e g g
\{ . . & . . 7 . . . . 0 .
G,‘;:g?k\,e:::i .1 5.51| 6.21/ 6.13| 6.19| 6.49| 7.49| 8.49! 9.51|10.51/11.51| 1.12 We recommend for your enjoyment “the
Qer;h?n:i;exal?. ..... gg gg g}g %g gg ;gg 2(2) g% g% ; % %%g Electroburger” . .. selected beef tenderloin
A:undi?o?n . Welelss B8 €00 6 18] 603 6.05| T o5l g%l g 20 i Bl 1R electricaily cooked to retain all its dehcno.us
Quincy & Wells............ .b7| 6.27| 6.19( 6.24 .53 7.54| 8.54| 9.56/10.56|11.56] 1.17 - flavor ... served on a tasty roll ... with
LaSalle & Van Buren........ .591 6.29| 6.21| 6.26| 6.56 7.56/ 8.56 9.57|10.57(11.57| 1.18 potato chips, crisp crunchy relish and coffee,
Dearborn-State-Van Buren. ..| 6.00| 6.30( 6.22| 6.27| 6.57| 7.57| 8.57| 9.58{10.58|11.58| 1.19 tea or milk. Try it! lt's economical, too.
Roosevelt Road .. .......... 6.03| 6.33| 6.25| 6.30| 7.00| 8.00| 9.00/10.01(11.01(12.01| 1.22
PM I PM I PMIPMIPM T PM T PM I PM I PM | AM | AM

1 Daily Ex. Sundoy  {Daily Ex. Sat. & Sun. ~ AM—Light figures .. PM—Dark Figures  § Sun. only

RAIL - AUTO SERVICE is available at Chicago, Milwaukee and Racine. Consult your local agent to make arrangements for a modern comfortable
car to be waiting for you at the station.




CHICAGO - LIBERTYVILLE - MUNDELEIN

Skokie Valley Local Stations

701 | 707 | 709 | 713 | 715 | 717 | 205 | 719 | 721 207 723 | 751 | 209 | 725 | 729 | 731 435 733
NORTHBOUND Daily | Daily : Daily | Daily | Daily DEcily ol DEcin Ssc:r. & DEcin l%uily [Ecily T :

i i Exc. Daily | Sat. | Daily | Exc. | Exc. | Exc. XC. aily XC. un, XC. XC. XC. aily | Daily | Daily
.T'me sho.wn 's. fhet Sat. & Only Sun, | Sat. &| Sat. &| Sat. &| Exc. [ Sat. & Only | Sat. &f Sat. & Sun. Exc.
in effect in Chicago Sun, Sun. | Sun. | Sun. |Sat.&Sun.| Sun. | * Sun. | Sun. Sun.

CHICAGO AM AM AM PM PM PM Pi PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM Pl
Roosevel;Roadb. T 6.36 | 8.06 | 11.06 | 1.06 | 2.36 | 4.05 | 4.30 | 4.40 | 5.00 5.03 | 5.16 | 5.16 | 5.20 | 5.36 | 6.05 | 8.36 | 10.26 | 11.41 |......|......
Adams & Wabas
(223 So. Wabash)...| 6.40 [ 8.10 | 11.10 | 1.10 | 2.40 | 4.10 | 4.35 | 4.45 | 5.05 5.08 [ 5.20 | 5.20 | 5.25 ( 5.40 | 6.10 | 8.40 | 10.30 | 11.45 |..

Madison & Wabash..... 6.41|8.11 | 11.11 | 1.11 [ 2.41 | 4.11 | 4.36 | 4.46 | 5.06 5.09 | 5.21 (5.21 | 5.26 | 5.41 | 6.11 | 8.41 | 10.31 | 11.46 |-

Randolph & Wabash....| 6.42 { 8.12 [ 11.12 | 1.12 | 2.42 | 4.12 | 4.37 | 4.47 | 5.07 5.10 | 5.22 |1 6.22 | 5.27 | 5.42 | 6.12 | 8.42 | 10.32 | 11.47 |

Clark and Lake. .. ..... 6.4318.13|11.13 | 1.13 | 2.43 | 4.13 | 4.33 | 4.48 | 5.08 5.11 | 523|523 | 528 | 5.43 | 6.13 | 8.43 | 10.33 | 11.48

Merchandise Mart. . .... 6.44 | 8.15 | 11.14 [ 1.14 | 2.44 | 4.14 | 4.40 | 4.49 | 5.09 6.12 1524 1524 1 529 | 545 | 6.15 | 8.44 | 10.34 | 11.49

Grand Avenve......... g : 1.1612.45 | 4.15 | 4.41 | 4.50 | 6.10 6.14 | 5.25 | 5.25 | 5.30 | 5.46 | 6.16 | 8.45 | 10.35 | 11.50 |

Chicago Avenue........ 1.16 | 2.46 | 4.16 [ 4.43 | 4.53 | 5.13 5.16 | 527 | 6.28 | 5.33 [ 6.48 | 6.18 | 8.46 | 10.36 | 11.51

Belmont Avenve. ; 1.24 | 2.54 | 4.24 | 4.52 | 6.02 | 5.22 5.25 | 5.36 | 5.37 | 5.42 | 65.57 | 6.27 | 8.64 | 10.44 | 11.589

Wilson Avenve......... 1.29 12.69 | 4.29 | 4.57 | 5.07 | 5.27 5.30 ( 5.41 [ 5.42 | 5.47 | 6.02 | 6.32 | 8.59 | 10.43 | 12.04 :

SkHI?WGITId Streef......... 1.36 | 3.06 | 4.36 { 5.05 | 5.16 | 6.37 5.38 | 5.51 | 5.50 | 5.65 | 6.10 | 6.40 | 9.06 | 10.68 | 12.13 |......|......
okie, llinois
Dempster Street........ 143 13.13 443|512 1522 ...... 5.45 | 5.58 | 5.57 9.93 | 11.08 |:12.20 e v
West Evanston

Harmswoods........... 3 ) 4 1.45 |1 3.16.| 4.45 [ 5. 14 |... ). ... 5.59 9.156
Glenview

Glenayre. i .. isvioe s 2 : A 1.47 (317 | 4.47 | 5.16 |......|...... 6.01 9.17
West Winnetla

Northfield. ............ ; g .50 | 1.50 | 3.20 | 4.50 | 5.1 |......|...... 6.04 9.20
West Glencoe

Northbrook............ j ; / 17531/ 3:931114.63515:29. [ v, LB 6.07 9.23
West Highland Park. . .. ..

Woodridge. . oot 726 149.00| 11.55 1 1.60 | 3:25['4:66 ] 6.24 |......] ... . 6.09 9.26

Briergate..... ... 7.2819.02 1158 |1.68 | 3.28 | 4.58 5.56 6.11 9.28

Highmoors /il a2, . it 7.30 | 9.04 | 12.00 | 2.00 | 3.30 | 5.00 5.58 6.13 9.30

West Lake Forest

Sheridan Elms. ......... 7.32 19.06 | 12.02 | 2.02 | 3.32 | 5.02 6.00 6.15 9.32

Deerpath’ s, 1o 7.3519.09 ( 12.04 | 2.04 | 3.34 | 5.04 6.03 |- 6.18 9.34 |.

Knollwood i 2t slein sy o 7.39 [ 9.13 [ 12.09 | 2.09 | 3.39 | 6.09 |. 6.09 |. 6.23 9.39
Rondoutiftidhiny. sl il i 7.4119.15|12.11 { 2.11 | 3.41 | 5.11 6.11 |. 6.2 |. 9.41 |.
Thornbury Village. .. ..... 7.4319.17 | 12.13 [ 2.13 | 3.44 | 5.14 6.13 |- 6.27 |. 9.43 |.
LIBERTYVILLE

4th Street............. 7.4419.18(112.14]2.14 (3.45 | 5.15 6.14 6.28 9.44

Milw, Ave. (Main Sta.)...| 7.45 | 9.19 | 12.156 | 2.15 | 3.46 | 5.16 6.15 6.23 9.45

Garfield Avenve. . ..... 7.4619.21 | 12.17 | 2.17 | 3.48 | 5.18 6.17 |- 6.31 |. 9.47 |.

Perpetual Adoration. . .. .. 7.4819.24112.1912.19|3.51 | 5.21 |. 6.21 | 6.32 |. 9.50
St. Mary of the Lake...... 7.49 19.25 1 12.20 | 2.20 | 3.52 | §.22 6.22 |. 6.33 |. 9.51 |.
MUNDELEIN. . .......... 7.52 |1 9.26 | 12.21 | 2.21 | 3.63 | 6.23 623 |. 6.36 |. 952
Lake Bluff
ScranfonrAvenvelin ih: T S | SRR ety S e e 19 el Bees 2o Al B30 s BlEERat S TR o RG] Sk et s S B2 e b C S DR
Great Lakes {Downey's)o.. - [N S5 S0 C o liRa it S hamaslalzaleanindis ol e il o SR it - 6200 il i i 00028 bl ora Gl er t s e s
North:Chicagofhmetion i) s o v Lol Lo sleasd ol as A [ 7 0 Y | Aol RO .4 SRR et I 21, § ot I RG] B SRt RSl
WAUKEGAN
Elison CoUrth.. . s ety st el oo sl fe el 2 S SRl e el O [ e ket | TSR R v 1) R WU B O Sl 0 1 o (e S i e el
AM | AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM
V—Stops to discharge passengers from points south of Howard Street.
LAKE BLUFF e LIBERTYVILLE @€ MUNDELEIN BRANCH
307 | 311 | 321 | 323 | 325 304 | 308 | 320 | 322 | 324
NORTHBOUND Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily SOUTHBOUND Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily
Time shown is thaf Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Time shown is that Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Exc.
in effect in Chicago Sun. | Sun. | Sun. | Sun. | Sun. in effect in Chicago Sun. | Sun. [ Sun. | Sun. | Sun.
AM AM PM PM PM AM AM PM PM
Lake Bluff (Shore Line).. ... 6.58 | 7.54 | 3.26 1 4.26 | 5.26 |......|...... e MUNDELEIN. . .......... 6.31 (7.32|3.01 | 3.50
Knollwood &olc . oia ool e s 7.01.1.7.57 1°3-29 1'4:29:1/5:29 4. ... ]s.ev oo ik St. Mary of the Lake...... 6.32 | 7.33|3.02 | 3.561
Romdobt i i il sl bie s 7,03 175941 3383124 B L Aub 31 = s oo b s seeely Perpetual Adoration. . . ... 6.33 | 7.34 | 3.03 | 3.52
Thornbury Village........ 7.05|8.01|3.35 | 4.35|5.33 LIBERTYVILLE
Libertyville Yl Garfield Avenve. . .. ... 6.36 [ 7.37 | 3.06 | 3.55

Ath Street. ' il LG LY 7.06 | 8.02 | 3.34 | 4.34 | 5.34 Milw. Ave. (Main Sta.)...| 6.38 | 7.39 | 3.08 | 3.56

Milw. Ave. (Main Sta.)...| 7.09 | 8.05 | 3.37 | 4.37 | 5.37 Ath Street....... 6.39 | 7.40 | 3.09 | 3.57

Garfield Avenve. . ..... 7.10 | 8.06 | 3.38 | 4.38 | 5.38 Thornbury Village. . . ..| 6.41 | 7.42 | 3.11 | 3.59
Perpetual Adoration. ... .. 7.1318.10 1 3.42 | 4.42 | 5.42 Rondout Bl i i ad 6.44 | 7.45 | 3.14 | 4.02

St. Mary of the Lake...... 7.14 | 8.11 | 3.43 | 4.43 | 5.43 Knollwood . . . ........... 6.46 | 7.47 | 3.16 | 4.04
MUNDELEIN. ........... 7.1518.12 1 3.44 14.44|5.44 |......|......|...... Lake Bluff (Shore Line). ... . 6.50 | 7.51 | 3.20 | 4.08
AM | AM | PM PM PM AM | AM | PM PM

AM—L.ight Figures . . . PM—Dark Figures
9




MUNDELEIN - LIBERTYVILLE - CHICAGO

Skokie Valley Local Stations
700 | 200 | 702 | 402 | 304 |[752 202 | 204 | 704 | 206 | 754 | 208 | 308 | 706 | 708°| 210 | 710 | 714 (718| 212 | 722|730 | 724
SOUTHBOUND Daily | Daily | Daily Daily Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily Daily | Daily,
Time shown is that Exc. | Exc. | Exc. |Daily] Exc. | Sot. | Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Sat. | Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Exc. | Daily | Daily | Daily| Exc. | Exc. | Sun. | Daily
in ef " hi Sun. | Sun. | Sot. & Sun. [ Only | Sot. & Sat. & Sat. &/ Sat. & Only | Sat. & Sun. | Sot. & Sun. | Sun. Sat. & Sun. | Only
in effect in Chicago Siipe Sun. | Sun. | Sun. | Sun Sun Sun. Sun.
PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM
MUNDELEIN. ........... 2.35 6.401 7.40110.10
St. Mary of the Lake...... 2.36 .| 6.41| 7.41110.11
Perpetual Adoration. .. ... 2.36 6.41) 7.41110.11
LIBERTYVILLE
Garfield Avenve. ... ... 2.39 6.44 7.4410.14
Milw. Ave. (Main Sta.). . . 2.41 ..| 6.46/ 7.46(10.16
4th Street. .. ......... 2.42 ..| 6.47| 7.47110.17
Thornbury Village 2.43 ..| 6.48 7.4810.18
Rondout................ 2.45 ..| 6.50/ 7.5010.20
Knollwood . . ............ 2.48 .| 6.52| 7.5210.22
Lake Bluff (Scranton Ave.). |......J...... | ] 649 oo e e e e TB0 e
Wavuvkegan

Edison Covurt....s so 550
North Chicago Junction.. . ..
Great Lakes (Downey's). . .
Lake Bluff

Scranton Ave.. . .......

West Lake Forest
Deerpath.............
Sheridan Eims. . .......

West Highland Park. .....
Highmoor.............
Briergate.......
Woodridge

West Glencoe
Northbrook. . .........

West Winnetka
Northfield

Glenview
Glenayre.............

West Evanston
Harmswoods

Skokie, lllinois
Dempster Street.......

CHICAGO
Howard Street.........
Wilson Avenve........

Chicago Avenve. ......
Grand Avenve.........
Merchandise Mart. .. ...
Randolph & Wells......
Madison & Wells., .. ...
Quincy & Wells. . .....
LcSalle & Van Buren. . . .
Dearborn-State-Van
BUF@N o wonone ismnss atuld

N
e

Kw
—OONO W=

PENNNNNNN N
OOoOUINUIUI -

Lake Bluff

ion at Scranton Avenu

\-,
wn
2
©O®®®®ONNN NConnecti
o w
IIIGIVLEE B

©
—
—
o
—
g

7.42

7.49| 7.47
7.56| 7.5%
8.01{ 8.01
8.12 8.12
8.13) 8.13
8.15 8.15
8.17) 8.17
8.18) 8.18
8.19 8.19
8.21 8.21

8.22 8.22

8.25/ 8.25
AM | AM

7.55 | 8.00
8.02 | 8.07
8.07 | 8.12
8.18 | 8.23
8.19 | 8.24
8.21 | 8.26
8.23 | 8.28
8.24 | 8.29
8.25 | 8.30
8.27 | 8.32
8.28 | 8.33
8.31 | 8.3¢
AM | AM

8.47 | 8.53 8.59
AM ' AM | AM

Lake Bluff

onnection at Scranton

3

COCOUIAAW N
HTDSDOOW

07
9

9.11

| 9.14
| AM

%)
8.
8.
8.
8.
8.
9.
9,
94
9.
9.
9.

o

8

COOOUIUIUI L)
FIR2BIEEHES

(=}
>

© © DWOODDEOPP®D ©

>
3

5.45

5.
5.
5.
5.
5.
5.
5.

i
N e et e e ek ek € 1.
DO~ TINN =

DR=OOD

&
N

-~
o
o
0060000000 000000¢

-
o
=
[--1
o
b

7.58 8.58

5.58 6.25
PM | PM

8.01/ 9.01
PM | PM

ORI RIRI NI —
PN O =

=
=
N
=

11.28

\11.31
| PM

AM—-L.ight Figures . .. PM—Dark Figures

d—>Stcpes Sat. and Sun.

only.

g—*Flag stop Sunday only

GENERAL INFCRMATION

On New Year's Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas all trains will operate on Sunday schedules.
The railroad assumes no responsibility for errors which may appear in printing of timetable folders, or for inconvenience or damage resulting from
delayed trains or failure to make connections.
Trainmen are required to collect 10 cents in excess of regularly published tariff fares from passengers who do not purchase tickets before boarding
trains at stations where ticket agents are on duty. No refunds can be made of fares collected because of failure to secure commutation tickets in time or
failing to present them on trains.
Lost articles should be called for at the Lost & Found Department, Highwood, lllinois, telephone Highland Park 2-0500.

Reference Notes: B—Indicates baggage car daily
BB—Baggage car daily except Saturday

BC—Baggage car Scturdays only

BS—Baggage car Sundays and Holidays
BX—Baggage car daily except Sundays
BW—Baggage car daily except Saturdays and Sundays.

-




/ CHICAGO  CHICAGO

" NORTH SHORE . NORTH SHORE

AND MILWAUKEE  AND MILWAUKEE
CRAILWAY RAILWAY

Schedule of Trains % | Schedule of Trains

TIME TABLE 57 - EFFECTIVE MAY 23, 1954 ShhE TIME TABLE 57 - EFFECTIVE MAY 23, 1954

* NORTH SHORE NORTH SHORE

= :ir—‘: b

e A ‘ !
e e

LINE LINE

“the route of the Electroliners’

%.""the route of the Electroliners™ %

% : L

5




